CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2018-4323 An ordinance approving and adopting the current replacement pages to the City of Pataskala Codified Ordinances. Passed September 17, 2018

RESOLUTION 2018-043 A resolution releasing the Community Housing Impact And Preservation (CHIP) Program Mortgage for the property located at 166 Lincoln Street, Pataskala, Ohio 43062 and owned by Charlene Dee Miracle. Passed September 17, 2018

RESOLUTION 2018-044 A resolution pursuant to ORC §135.12 to designate Park National Bank as the depository of active public monies for the City of Pataskala, and to authorize the City Administrator to enter into an agreement for active deposits and banking services for the City of Pataskala. Passed September 17, 2018

RESOLUTION 2018-045 A resolution to approve a 'then & now' certification by the City Finance Director pursuant to R.C. 5705.41 (d)(2) for the payment of operating expenditures.

Passed September 17, 2018

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council